## Town of Ridgefield Board of Selectmen Meeting Wednesday, October 23, 2019 – 6:30 p.m.

## Town Hall, Lower Level Large Conference Room 400 Main St, Ridgefield, Connecticut

Policy: Board of Selectmen's meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order with comment invited only on agenda items that are action items not subject to formal public hearing. Individuals will be recognized for three minutes after Board of Selectmen discussion but before Board of Selectmen vote. All items on agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Board of Selectmen.

Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact the First Selectman's Office at 203-431-2774 or selectman@ridgefieldct.org.

## Special Town Meeting at 7:30pm

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Ridgefield Board of Selectmen will hold a Special Town Meeting on Wednesday October 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2019 at 7:30pm in the Ridgefield Town Hall Large Conference room, 400 Main Street. Ridgefield, Connecticut to vote on the proposed lease:

the premises located on 729 North Salem Road. Ridgefield, Connecticut

## Agenda

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Proclamation "Posthumously" Honoring: Arnold Light of the ECDC
- 3. Appointments:
  - a. Amanda Duff (Reappt) Economic Community & Development Com
  - b. Bobby Knight (Appt)Economic Community & Development Com
  - c. James A. Yavenditti (Reappt)- Ridgefield Youth Commission
- 4. Parking Lot License Agreement
- 5. Town Meeting Possible Future Date Set
  - a. Fracking Ordinance
  - b. Article VII. 19-56 Inland & Wetland
- 6. Refunds Tax Collectors Office
- 7. Authorizing Resolution Dept of Energy & Environmental Protection
- 8. Selectman's Report
- 9. Approval of Meeting Minutes: 10/02/19